
LP45 13.5' Diameter Dimensions & Cu. Ft. Capacity

Welded
NetBin  

DimensionDimensionTotalLP45
"B""A"Cu FtMODEL

19'-9"10'1,550LP45 13.5x10
20'-9"11'1,693LP45 13.5x11
21'-9"12'1,836LP45 13.5x12
22'-9"13'1,979LP45 13.5x13
23'-9"14'2,121LP45 13.5x14
24'-9"15'2,264LP45 13.5x15
25'-9"16'2,407LP45 13.5x16
26'-9"17'2,550LP45 13.5x17
27'-9"18'2,693LP45 13.5x18
28'-9"19'2,836LP45 13.5x19
29'-9"20'2,979LP45 13.5x20
30'-9"21'3,122LP45 13.5x21
31'-9"22'3,265LP45 13.5x22
32'-9"23'3,408LP45 13.5x23
33'-9"24'3,550LP45 13.5x24
34'-9"25'3,693LP45 13.5x25
35'-9"26'3,836LP45 13.5x26
36'-9"27'3,979LP45 13.5x27
37'-9"28'4,122LP45 13.5x28
38'-9"29'4,265LP45 13.5x29
39'-9"30'4,408LP45 13.5x30
40'-9"31'4,551LP45 13.5x31
41'-9"324,694LP45 13.5x32
42'-9"33'4,837LP45 13.5x33
43'-9"34'4,979LP45 13.5x34
44'-9"35'5,122LP45 13.5x35
45'-9"36'5,265LP45 13.5x36
46'-9"37'5,408LP45 13.5x37
47'-9"38'5,551LP45 13.5x38
48'-9"39'5,694LP45 13.5x39
49'-9"40'5,837LP45 13.5x40
50'-9"41'5,980LP45 13.5x41
51'-9"42'6,123LP45 13.5x42
52'-9"43'6,266LP45 13.5x43
53'-9"44'6,408LP45 13.5x44
54'-9"45'6,551LP45 13.5x45
55'-9"46'6,694LP45 13.5x46
56'-9"47'6,837LP45 13.5x47
57'-9"48'6,980LP45 13.5x48
58'-9"49'7,123LP45 13.5x49
59'-9"50'7,266LP45 13.5x50
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40 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight 60 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight 80 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight 100 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight

13.5x10 19'9" 1,550 31.0 5,890 46.5 7,017 62.0 7,695 77.5 8,218

13.5x11 20'9" 1,693 33.9 6,156 50.8 7,310 67.7 8,017 84.6 8,572

13.5x12 21'9" 1,836 36.7 6,438 55.1 7,823 73.4 8,358 91.8 9,315

13.5x13 22'9" 1,979 39.6 6,737 59.4 8,150 79.1 8,717 98.9 9,708

13.5x14 23'9" 2,121 42.4 7,226 63.6 8,465 84.9 9,431 106.1 10,089

13.5x15 24'9" 2,264 45.3 7,544 67.9 8,815 90.6 9,816 113.2 10,513

13.5x16 25'9" 2,407 48.1 7,881 72.2 9,185 96.3 10,223 120.4 10,991

13.5x17 26'9" 2,550 51.0 8,237 76.5 9,577 102.0 10,654 127.5 11,465

13.5x18 27'9" 2,693 53.9 8,722 80.8 10,478 107.7 11,241 134.7 12,488

13.5x19 28'9" 2,836 56.7 9,128 85.1 10,925 113.4 11,763 141.8 13,028

13.5x20 29'9" 2,979 59.6 9,925 89.4 11,397 119.2 12,283 148.9 13,600

13.5x21 30'9" 3,122 62.4 10,379 93.7 11,896 124.9 12,832 156.1 14,204

13.5x22 31'9" 3,265 65.3 10,860 97.9 12,425 130.6 13,726 163.2 14,843

13.5x23 32'9" 3,408 68.2 11,404 102.2 13,248 136.3 14,638 170.4 15,521

13.5x24 33'9" 3,550 71.0 11,680 106.5 13,552 142.0 14,973 177.5 15,889

13.5x25 34'9" 3,693 73.9 12,162 110.8 13,865 147.7 15,317 184.7 16,268

13.5x26 35'9" 3,836 76.7 12,486 115.1 14,188 153.5 15,672 N/A N/A

13.5x27 36'9" 3,979 79.6 12,788 119.4 14,897 159.2 16,351 N/A N/A

13.5x28 37'9" 4,122 82.4 13,106 123.7 15,248 164.9 16,737 N/A N/A

13.5x29 38'9" 4,265 85.3 13,433 127.9 15,608 170.6 17,134 N/A N/A

13.5x30 39'9" 4,408 88.2 14,151 132.2 15,979 176.3 17,543 N/A N/A

13.5x31 40'9" 4,551 91.0 14,500 136.5 16,362 182.0 17,964 N/A N/A

13.5x32 41'9" 4,694 93.9 14,858 140.8 16,755 187.7 18,397 N/A N/A

13.5x33 42'9" 4,837 96.7 15,227 145.1 17,482 N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x34 43'9" 4,979 99.6 15,607 149.4 17,899 N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x35 44'9" 5,122 102.4 15,998 153.7 18,331 N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x36 45'9" 5,265 105.3 16,726 158.0 18,774 N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x37 46'9" 5,408 108.2 17,142 162.2 19,476 N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x38 47'9" 5,551 111.0 17,579 166.5 19,946 N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x39 48'9" 5,694 113.9 18,030 170.8 20,430 N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x40 49'9" 5,837 116.7 18,493 175.1 20,930 N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x41 50'9" 5,980 119.6 19,223 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x42 51'9" 6,123 122.5 19,716 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x43 52'9" 6,266 125.3 20,222 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x44 53'9" 6,408 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x45 54'9" 6,551 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x46 55'9" 6,694 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x47 56'9" 6,837 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x48 57'9" 6,980 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x49 58'9" 7,123 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13.5x50 59'9" 7,266 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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13.5' Diameter
Model LP45

Welded Bin

11° Low Pitch Top Cone (Roof)

45° Bottom Cone (Hopper)




